

¢

ITEM NO. 54

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2159/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in CRLM No.
18178/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

RAJEEV AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
rr.-1:

rr.-2: Mr.Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on March 28, 2008.

Let petitioner No. 1 and respondent No.2 remain
personally present in the Court on that date.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master