

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIL.M.P. NO. 5955 OF 2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 608 OF 2008

RAJEEV AGGARWAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ANR.  
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2008 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List on September 01, 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master