

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 16714/2009 In CRIMINAL APPEAL NOs. 608 OF 2008

RAJEEV AGGARWAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ANR. Respondent(s)
(For directions)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mr. Poli Kataki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No further orders are called for in the application and the same stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16714 OF 2009

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 608 OF 2008

Rajeev Aggarwal & Ors. .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Territory of Chandigarh & Anr. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-wife has stated before us that whatever corrections are required in the

fixed deposit receipt obtained in the name of Kumari Saumya Aggarwal shall be carried out in consultation with the applicant so as to comply with the terms of compromise, recorded by this Court vide order dated 3rd September, 2008. No further orders are called for in the application and the same stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 04, 2010.